## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed House Bill No. 33 by Representative Berthelot

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "2532(A)," insert "and to enact R.S. 30:2532(A)(6)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "and reenacted" insert "and R.S.30:2532(A)(6) is hereby enacted"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 5, after "be fined" insert "not less than five hundred dollars nor more than"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 8, after "be fined" delete the remainder of the line and insert "not less than
- 9 one thousand five hundred dollars nor more than two thousand five"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 22, after "fined" insert "not less than five hundred dollars nor more than"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 8, change "Fifteen" to "Ten"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 16 "(5) Five percent shall be paid to the office of the public defender of the judicial district
- where the violations occurred."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 19 On page 4, line 19, change "(5)" to "(6)"